Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aristidis Makris	02/22/2006
Athanasios Grillas	02/23/2006
Bratislav Mitric	03/13/2006
Geoffrey Fisher	03/10/2006
Jay Sobel	03/10/2006
Julia White	02/21/2006
Justin E Myles	02/20/2006
Maxime Vadeboncoeur	03/01/2006
Raymond James	02/20/2006
Richard L'Abbe	03/02/2006
Rod Farrell	03/13/2006
Shaik Kalaam	02/21/2006
Clint Hedge	02/20/2006
Simon Pflanz	03/21/2006
Gilles Leclerc	03/07/2006
Daniel Page	02/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Med-Eng Systems Inc.
Street Address:	2400 St. Laurent Boulevard
City:	Ottawa, Ontaria
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1G 6C4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10550922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500398970

PATENT REEL: 020115 FRAME: 0007 105509

U UV\$ H

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: vchicchi@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S&B-0007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie Chicchi

Total Attachments: 19

source=executedassignment#page1.tif source=executedassignment#page2.tif source=executedassignment#page3.tif source=executedassignment#page4.tif source=executedassignment#page5.tif source=executedassignment#page6.tif source=executedassignment#page7.tif source=executedassignment#page8.tif source=executedassignment#page9.tif source=executedassignment#page10.tif source=executedassignment#page11.tif source=executedassignment#page12.tif source=executedassignment#page13.tif source=executedassignment#page14.tif source=executedassignment#page15.tif source=executedassignment#page16.tif source=executedassignment#page17.tif source=executedassignment#page18.tif source=executedassignment#page19.tif

DOCKET NO.: S&B-0007

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Aristidis Makris, Athanasios Grillas, Bratislav Mitric, Geoffrey Fisher, Jay Sobel, Julia White, Justin E. Myles, Maxime Vadeboncoeur, Raymond James, Richard L'Abbe, Rod Farrell, Shaik Kalaam, Clint Hedge, Peter Bortot, Simon Pflanz, Gilles Leclerc and Daniel Page, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at 8 Gleeson Way, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2J 5A2; 13 Gleeson Way, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2J 5A2; 604-199 Kent St., Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2P 2K8; 909-321 Waverley St., Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2P 0W2; 46 Summerwind Cres., Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2G 6G5; 200 Blackdome Cres., Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2T 1A6; 6100 8th Line, Carlsbad Springs, Ontario, Canada K0A 1KO; 163 rue Dollard-des Ormeaux, Gatineau, Quebec, Canada J8X 3M8; 2123 Blackcreek Rd., Edwards, Ontario, Canada K0A 1V0; 3203 Carriage Hill Place, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1T 3X2; 42 Tennyson St., Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2E 7H1; 803-2851 Baycrest Dr., Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1V 8V7; 13665 Locks Rd., RR3, Chesterville, Ontario, Canada K0C 1H0; 5427 Taylor Way, Osgood, Ontario, Canada K0A 2W0; 10146 Clark Rd., Mountain, Ontario, Canada K0E 1S0; 4 Leber, Aylmer, Quebec, Canada J9H 1C5; and 1409-158B MacArthur, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1L 8C9 are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Application No. 10/550.922, entitled HEAD PROTECTOR; and

WHEREAS, Med-Eng Systems Inc., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 2400 St. Laurent Boulevard, Ottawa, Ontario K1G 6C4, Canada, a corporation of Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. We further assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

Page 1 of 19

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

DOCKET NO.: S&B-0007

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

DOCKET NO.: S&B-0007 Feb. 22, 2006 Date	Aristidis Makris	PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known) (L.S.)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS		
SIGNED at OHauca This 24 day of February I, David residence address is 538 Cl was personally present and did second and and and and and and and and and a	City) 2006. Rozon har France St Anis Makris ex	(Country) whose full Lus (()) ecute the above assignment on the
the person described in such documents.	200 <u>6</u> , and such assignement.	or is personally known to me to be

DOCKET NO.: S&B-0007

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

Athanasios Grillas

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

SIGNED at OHOLOG (City) (Country)

This 23rday of February, 200 6.

I, Aristodis Makris whose full residence address is 8 Cleeson War (Official Country)

was personally present and did see Athanasios Grillas execute the above assignment on the 23 day of February, 200 6, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Page 5 of 19

(L) (Ly, je-

C.F. Page 6 of 19

DOCKET NO.: S&B-0007

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

MARCH 2006	Jayrx	Soll	(L.S.)
Date	Jay Sole	And the state of t	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS			
SIGNED at OHaw,	<u></u>	Cano	ida
4	(City)	(C	ountry)
This 10 day of March	, 2006.		
I, <u>David</u>	1 Rozan		whose full
residence address is 538	Chartrand	51., Russ	sell ontario
was personally present and did /of day of March	see Juy Schel	execute the above	re assignment on the
the person described in such do	, 200 <u>10</u> , and baon a	porguor is borporait.	y kaown to me to co
the parton desired in outer act	Den	2 Ran	
	Signature of Wi	tness /	

DOCKET NO.: S&B-0007

PATENT

Joint Inventors

(Pending Application; Application No. Known)

Feb 21, 2006

Date

Julia White

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

SIGNED at OHOMA (City)

This 1 day of February 2006.

I, Lavid Rozon whose full residence address is 538 Chartrand St. Russell

Ontario Canada

was personally present and did see Julia Uhi te execute the above assignment on the 21 day of February 2006, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

DOCKET NO.: S&B-0007	PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)
Feb. 20, 2006 Date Justi	n E Myles (L.S.)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at <u>Of tawa</u> (City)	Canada. (Country)
This 20 day of Februar , 20 I, Clint Hedge residence address is 13300 County Rd	06. whose full 13 RR#1 Windhester ON KOC 2 KO
	and such assignor is personally known to me to be
	AW
Signa	nture of Witness

MARCH OI / 2006 Date	PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known) (L.S.) Maxime Vadehonooeur
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at OHAWA (C.	(Country)
This day of March I, Mathieu residence address is 4396 Wh	Fras-ev whose full
was personally present and did see was personally p	Maxime Vally boulders execute the above assignment on the 00 6, and such assignor is personally known to me to be ent.

Signature of Witness

Page 10 of 19

DOCKET NO.: S&B-0007	PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)
20 FEB 2006 Raymond James	(L.S.)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at OHouse (City)	Canada (Country)
This 30 day of February, 2006. I, David Rozon residence address is 538 Chartrand St.	whose full Russell ON
was personally present and did see Raymond James exected day of February, 2006, and such assignor the person described in such document.	ute the above assignment on the is personally known to me to be
Signature of Witness	

DOCKET NO.: S&B-0007 Mach 2006 Date	Richard L'Abbe	PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS		
SIGNED at	TAWA City)	(Country)
This day of MARCA I, SYLV residence address is 94 S Was personally present and did see	HEARER CRESCEN ARIO, CANADA	whose full Kalay
∂^{ND} day of MARUL.	200_{f} , and such assignor is	personally known to me to be
the person described in such docur	ment.	

DOCKET NO.: S&B-0007		PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)
Mur. 13/66 Date	Rod Farrell	(L.S.)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS		
SIGNED at OHauco	City)	Carada (Country)
This 13th day of March	, 200 <u>6</u> .	whose full
residence address is 200 (3)		
was personally present and did see 13th day of Merch, the person described in such documents.	200 L, and such assigno	ecute the above assignment on the or is personally known to me to be
	1.011	

DOCKET NO.: S&B-0007	PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)
$\frac{f_{eb} g_{i-0b}}{g_{ate}} = \frac{f_{eb}}{g_{baik}}$	alaam (L.S.)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at OTTawa (City)	(Country)
This 21 st day of February, 200	<u>∕</u> 6. whose full
residence address is 538 Charte	7 - 1
was personally present and did see \(\sum_{\alpha} \) k 21 day of \(\sum_{\begin{sub}{c} \sum_{\alpha} \cup \equiv \text{document.} \) the person described in such document.	Kalaam execute the above assignment on the and such assignor is personally known to me to be

DOCKET NO.: S&B-0007	PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)
Date Clint Hedge	(L.S.)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at (City)	(Country)
This 20 day of Februar, 2006. I, Justin Myles residence address is 6100 8th Line, Corlsbad	whose full Springs OV. Canada.
was personally present and did see <u>Clist Hedge</u> ex <u>20</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2006, and such assign the person described in such document.	recute the above assignment on the or is personally known to me to be
Signature of Withess	

Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known) (L.S.) Date Peter Bortot STATEMENT OF WITNESS SIGNED at ____ (City) (Country) This _____ day of ______, 200__. whose full residence address is was personally present and did see execute the above assignment on the day of ______, 200__, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Signature of Witness

DOCKET NO.: S&B-0007

PATENT

DOCKET NO.: S&B-0007	PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)
Date Simon Pflanz	(L.S.)
Date Simon Pflanz	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at Office	Canada
(City)	(Country)
This 2 day of May 21, 2006 I, Day of Rozon residence address is 538 Chartrand	whose full
Russell Ontario Canada	
was personally present and did see Simon Pflanz J day of March, 2006, and such ass	execute the above assignment on the signor is personally known to me to be
the person described in such document.	

DOCKET NO.: S&I	B-0007	PATENT
		Joint Inventors
		(Pending Application;
	7	Application No. Known)
	9/100	
07 MARCH ZOX	56 / XX	1185
Date	Gilles Leclerc	(2)
Date	Gines Lociei C	
CONTACTOR AND ACCOUNTS AND ACCOUNT	TETETETALTETT ET ET	•
STATEMENT OF V	VIIRESS	
CYCON TENEN	6 Haura	Canada
SIGNED at	Ottava	canada
	(City)	(Country)
····· • • • • • •	0) 1 000 6	
This _ / day of	March , 2006.	
	Mathieu Fraser	whose full
residence address is_	4396 Whittaker Cres.	Ottawa, On KIB 4P2
	nt and did see <u>Gilles Leder</u> Lexec	
<u>7</u> day of <u>Mav</u>	1000 and such assignor	is personally known to me to be
the person described i	in such document.	
•	_	_

Signature of Witness

DOCKET NO.: S&B-0007		PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)
<u>24- FEB-2006</u> Date	Daniel Page	(L.S.)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS		
SIGNED at Hawa	ity)	Canada (Country)
This 24 day of February	, 2006.	(Country)
I, David residence address is 538 Cha Canada	ROZOA etrand St.	Whose full
was personally present and did see [24] day of February, 2 the person described in such docume	oniel Page execu 2006, and such assignor int.	ute the above assignment on the is personally known to me to be
•		7